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Plumpton
Montag, 9. Februar 2026
1 14:45 Star Sports Cheltenham Preview Panel Novices' Handicap Chase

3973 m 10.820 PLCPT

2 15:15 Weatherbys Cheltenham Festival Betting Guide Conditional Jockeys' Handicap
5025 m 9.837 PLCPT

3 15:45 Buy Answer That Shares At oldgoldracing.com Maiden Hurdle
3195 m 9.837 PLCPTQUAPT

4 16:15 BetTom Supports The Bentswood Hub Handicap Chase
3418 m 10.820 PLCPTQUAPT

5 16:45 BetGoodwin Supports The Bentswood Hub Handicap Hurdle
4128 m 9.837 PLCPTQUAPT

6 17:15 More Radio Handicap Chase
5171 m 7.869 PLCPTQUAPT

7 17:45 Ride Stress-Free With Quality Coach Travel Mares' Handicap Hurdle
3195 m 7.133 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
A Tickatickatiming 7
Activist 5
Alto Alto 4
Ami Bondhu 2
Answer That 3
Blade Runner 2
Bluella Bresil 7
Bongo Man 5

Cobbler's Boy 4
Dirty Den 5
Felton Bellevue 6
Ferret Jeeter 2
Godot 2
Golden Path 7
Hill Of Tara 6
Hors Jeu 1

Icare Grandchamp 4
Inedit De Mee 6
Inferno Sacree 5
It's Easy 4
Kill The Groove 7
King Of Records 3
Kolorized 3
Little Wren 6

Luwdvig 5
Macari 5
Madajovy 2
Minella Kaiser 6
Non Stop 4
Our Papa Smurf 5
Pachacuti 2
Penn Avenue 7

Record High 6
Rene's Walk 7
Reteti 3
Shalfa 3
Shifra 3
Star Of Affinity 1
Tennessee Tango 3
To Be Sure 6

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Brendan Powell 1,3,4 Caoilin Quinn 4,5,7 Chad Bament 2
Charlie Deutsch 3,6 Conor Ring 1,4,6,7 Freddie Gordon 2,3,4,6
Freddie Mitchell 2 Harry Bannister 6 Isabelle Ryder 6
J M Quinlan 5 Jack Tudor 5,7 James Bowen 5
Joe Anderson 7 K Brogan 3,6 M Goldstein 3,5,7
Murray Dodd 5 Paddy Hanlon 5 R Patrick 1
Rex Dingle 3 Rian Corcoran 2 Sean Houlihan 3
Tabitha Worsley 2 Tom Cannon 7 Tristan Durrell 2,4,6,7

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A Irvine 2,7 A J Honeyball 2 B I Case 6 Billy Aprahamian 5
C Boultbee-Brooks 1 C Gordon 2,3,4,6 D Pipe 2,5,7 D Skelton 2,4,6,7
Evan Williams 1,4,6,7 G & J Moore 4,5 J Tizzard 1,3,4 Jamie Snowden 7
K Jewell 7 L Richards 3 N B King 5 N J Gifford 2
N J Hawke 5 P Phelan 3 S Hosie 5 S Smith 6
S West 3,5,7 T Lawes 3,6 V Williams 3,6
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1
14:45

3973 m
10.820 

Cross

Star Sports Cheltenham Preview Panel Novices' Handicap Chase (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 10.820  (5.809 2.673 1.336 669 333)

1
3973

ML: 2,88

74.40

Star Of Affinity
7j. b W (Affinisea - Nansheen)

Trainer: J Tizzard
Besitzer: Kennington, Reed, Sharp & G

Brendan Powell

20.11 Wincanton 2 75.7 3154 5.941 3,5 Brendan Powell Authoceltic, Two To Tango
05.11 Chepstow 4 67.1 3233 6.179 12,0 Brendan Powell Palacio, Southoftheborder, The Winslow Bo
21.04 Plumpton 5 71.2 4128 23.764 17,0 Tom Cannon Mostly Sunny, Elysian Knight, Mr Escobar
28.02 Newbury 3 74.8 4131 6.337 5,5 Freddie Gingell King Of The Lake, Pachacuti
07.02 Kempton 1 74.4 4225 5.281 4,0 Freddie Gingell The Long Point, Bredon Hill

2
ML: 2,38

72.10

Hors Jeu
6j. b W (Jeu St Eloi - Belmiesque)

Trainer: C Boultbee-Brooks
Besitzer: C & C Boultbee Brooks

R Patrick

26.01 Hereford 2 70.8 3226 4.700 4,5 R Patrick Mon Champion, Royal Mer
21.12 Lingfield U 71.2 3219 5.281 6,0 R Patrick Jaipaletemps, Jeu D'opale, Windsurfer
26.11 Wetherby 4 69.9 3050 5.809 13,0 R Patrick Throatlash, My Noble Lord, Galidam
10.03 Stratford 7 75.7 3756 4.304 11,0 R Patrick Chicago Storm, Miss Kassiopi, Dish Of The 
19.02 Ludlow 9 74.8 3172 4.753 67,0 R Patrick Continuance, Chief Sunday, Moon Chime

3
ML: 3,25

70.80

Where's Cato
7j. b S (Notnowcato - Speedy Fairy)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: W Corrigan Racing

Conor Ring

22.01 Huntingdon 1 69.9 4745 5.758 21,0 Conor Ring Flowing Cadenza, Batwomen
17.12 Ludlow 10 73.0 4275 4.357 41,0 Isabel Williams Betty's Daisy, Diamonds Galore, Country M
21.10 Exeter 1 70.8 4350 3.812 2,5 Isabel Williams Miss Tiara, Voodoo Angel
12.10 Chepstow 5 69.9 3914 8.986 17,0 Isabel Williams Settle Down Jill, Riviera Walk, Harmony Hei
27.04 Tullaherin 2 77.1 4828 8.986 5,0 J W Hendrick Lynsey Larue, Iorens

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
15:15

5025 m
9.837 

H

Weatherbys Cheltenham Festival Betting Guide Conditional Jockeys' Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.281 2.430 1.215 608 303)

1
5025

ML: 4,5

76.20

Godot
9j. ch W (Getaway - La Cerisaie)

Trainer: A Irvine
Besitzer: A Lewers D Shaw A Irvine

Freddie Mitchell

19.01 Lingfield 2 72.1 3923 4.066 19,0 Freddie Mitchell Luwdvig, Karton Plein
19.12 Ascot U 68.0 4358 8.793 41,0 Freddie Mitchell Whatsupwithyou, Goodwin, Punta Del Este
31.01 Lingfield 2 73.9 3923 4.066 6,5 Philip Armson Eaton Anne, Honneur D'Ajonc
01.01 Fakenham 2 70.8 4024 18.602 15,0 Philip Armson Pearly Island, Secret Des Dieux
18.12 Lingfield 1 67.1 3923 5.651 10,0 Philip Armson Guard Duty, Ring O Roses

2
ML: 3,75

75.30

Pachacuti
9j. b W (Walk In The Park - Mrs Mac Veale)

Trainer: D Pipe
Besitzer: The Arthur White Partnership

Rian Corcoran

08.01 Ffos Las 2 72.6 4023 4.040 6,5 Jack Tudor Fresh Speculation, Our Dylan
06.12 Wetherby U 73.5 4869 4.753 5,5 Tom Cannon Express Surprise, One Last Glance, Gold E
09.11 Ffos Las 3 72.1 4789 7.922 9,0 Jack Tudor Howaya Now, Lazy Sunday
29.10 Newton Abbot U 71.2 4221 5.809 9,5 Jack Tudor Royal Jewel, Joe Cotton, Sherborne
21.03 Newbury 10 74.8 4876 5.809 5,0 Ben Bromley Mahler Moon, Holokea, Jatiluwih

3
ML: 4,33

73.90

Madajovy
6j. b W (Getaway - No Pushover)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Garry Wilson

Tristan Durrell

31.12 Warwick 2 75.7 3822 3.301 5,0 Harry Skelton Following Chapter, Katira Du Mestivel
25.11 Southwell 7 71.7 3184 4.193 15,0 Tristan Durrell Next Twist, Precious Metal, Nosy Neighbour
07.11 Exeter 5 69.9 3366 8.986 23,0 Harry Skelton Lisbane Park, Pioneer Pete, Kel Du Large
18.10 Newton Abbot 6 69.9 3371 4.629 51,0 Tristan Durrell Kapitein Kool, Calvino, Le Soleil Reve
07.06 Worcester U 70.8 3219 4.901 1,6 Harry Skelton Spartan Times, Aquifolia, Ben Lomond

4
ML: 9,0

73.00

Blade Runner
10j. b W (Great Pretender - Cutting Edge)

Trainer: C Gordon
Besitzer: Jenny Gordon

Freddie Gordon

26.12 Fontwell 5 70.3 5181 5.809 10,0 Tom Cannon Kruger Park, Jalisco Star, Malago Rose
12.05 Plumpton 3 72.1 5168 5.809 2,8 Freddie Gordon Copperhead, Northern Poet
17.04 Cheltenham U 74.4 5652 10.562 21,0 Rex Dingle Hymac, Midnight Our Fred, Gingerbred
28.02 Wincanton 3 76.2 5057 5.758 19,0 Rex Dingle Pachacuti, Pedley Wood
21.01 Lingfield U 71.7 5796 15.843 21,0 Rex Dingle Movethechains, Animal, Not Sure

5
ML: 11,0

69.40

Ami Bondhu
7j. b W (Choeur Du Nord - Rogation)

Trainer: N J Gifford
Besitzer: Paul Bowtell & Jonathan Shin

Tabitha Worsley

26.12 Fontwell 3 72.6 3568 4.014 4,0 James Davies Grand Conqueror, Risk It All
30.10 Stratford 10 74.4 3756 4.040 8,5 James Davies Soldier's Leap, Motazzen, See The Green
23.02 Fontwell 2 76.2 4375 3.248 5,0 James Davies Je Suis Sacre, Atlantic Power
04.02 Market Rasen 4 76.2 4151 3.961 6,0 Tabitha Worsley Seahouses, Jingle Jangle Jet, Gms Prince
18.12 Lingfield 3 70.8 3219 3.248 12,0 James Davies Snapius, Trust House

6
ML: 5,0

69.40

Ferret Jeeter
9j. ch W (Recharge - Halo Flora)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: R J Matthews

Chad Bament

08.12 Fontwell 3 73.5 4375 3.248 5,0 Chad Bament Mask Of Zorro, El Bandido Pancho
05.06 Ffos Las 1 70.3 4802 3.248 4,5 Ben Godfrey Mind Hunter, Jack's Jury
25.05 Fontwell U 71.7 5181 3.248 2,0 Chad Bament Quite The Getaway, Trevor's Lad, Endersen
07.05 Fontwell 1 64.9 4375 3.248 7,5 Chad Bament Summer In Milan, Pearl's Pirate
30.11 Taunton 9 69.9 3314 4.955 201,0 Bryan Carver Ballee, Matterhorn, Go To War

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
15:45

3195 m
9.837 

H

Buy Answer That Shares At oldgoldracing.com Maiden Hurdle (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.281 2.430 1.215 608 303)

1
3195

ML: 5,5

73.00

Answer That
5j. b W (Holy Roman Emperor - Putaringonit)

Trainer: C Gordon
Besitzer: Old Gold Racing & Plumpton 

Freddie Gordon

07.10 Galway 4 74.4 3338 4.959 9,5 A B O'Connor Mullaghgloss, Zeus Power, Jet Renegade
29.04 Punchestown 23 74.4 3355 7.438 51,0 A B O'Connor Bud Fox, Celestial Tune, Starting Fifteen
23.01 Gowran Park 2 74.4 3219 4.959 6,5 A B O'Connor Carrigmoorna Beech, Tradonthebay

2
ML: 3,25

73.00

King Of Records
6j. b W (Sea The Stars - Super Woman)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: G Hannon

Charlie Deutsch

20.12 Hereford 2 70.8 3267 4.901 2,2 Ned Fox Man Up Front, Lipstick
25.04 Chepstow 2 71.7 3229 4.193 3,1 Charlie Deutsch Amancio, Glance Of Glory
27.02 Ludlow 3 69.9 3172 4.357 29,0 Charlie Deutsch Le Yacht, Walkadina
05.02 Ludlow 4 69.9 3172 4.357 9,0 Charlie Deutsch Vanderpoel, Grenardier, Tracking Treasure
06.10 Compiegne 4 56.7 2000 12.389 4,5 S Planque Syrakus, Leandra, Coco Du Haut

3
ML: 15,0

73.00

Kolorized
6j. b W (Authorized - Shahyasi)

Trainer: T Lawes
Besitzer: Andrew & Sarah Wates

K Brogan

4
ML: 6,5

73.00

Reteti
6j. b W (Sixties Icon - Siri)

Trainer: S West
Besitzer: Tusk Racing

M Goldstein

15.12 Plumpton 2 71.2 3196 4.955 8,0 M Goldstein Adonedeal, Yasmina
27.11 Lingfield 4 69.9 3219 4.193 151,0 M Goldstein Mossy Fen Road, Mondo Man, Dutch Corne
10.11 Kempton 6 69.9 3219 4.901 51,0 M Goldstein Ice In The Veins, Jimbo Sport, Kool Kid
04.07 Doncaster 6 57.2 1603 4.397 8,5 T E Whelan Absolute Star, Cancan In The Rain, Dream 
06.06 Bath 5 59.4 1609 3.454 15,0 T E Whelan Union Island, Claxton Bay, King Of Speed

5
ML: 2,63

73.00

Tennessee Tango
6j. b W (Affinisea - Ten Dollar Kate)

Trainer: J Tizzard
Besitzer: The Tennessee Ten

Brendan Powell

27.12 Chepstow 3 69.9 3233 9.476 4,5 Brendan Powell Mossy Fen Road, Spectacularsunrise
05.12 Exeter 3 69.9 3366 3.812 5,5 Brendan Powell Gentleman Toboot, Klub De Reve
05.11 Chepstow 6 71.7 3233 4.193 10,0 Brendan Powell Sober Glory, Kadastral, Grand Garcon
27.02 Taunton 2 73.9 3314 2.722 2,4 Brendan Powell Sinchi Roca, Berkenshtaaap
20.12 Ascot 8 70.8 3157 14.238 13,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Windbeneathmywings, Moneygarrow, Step 

6
ML: 17,0

69.90

Shalfa
7j. ch S (Ribchester - Mikandy)

Trainer: L Richards
Besitzer: The Shalfa Partnership

Rex Dingle

11.01 Fontwell 3 70.8 3568 5.446 126,0 M Goldstein Park Princess, Onefournine
02.12 Lingfield 8 62.1 2012 3.140 15,0 Charles Bishop Bownder, Photon, Tommy's Promise
01.09 Brighton 1 59.9 2000 3.454 6,0 Charles Bishop Racing Demon, Mrembo
15.08 Newbury 4 60.3 2012 5.757 13,0 Rose Dawes Nightsinwhitesatin, Bownder, Veraison
21.07 Windsor 2 60.3 2012 3.768 34,0 R Havlin Ghost Story, Dubawi Time

7
ML: 151,0

64.40

Shifra
4j. b S (Postponed - Aurora Borealis)

Trainer: P Phelan
Besitzer: Liz Tilley

Sean Houlihan

19.01 Lingfield 16 64.4 3219 5.446 251,0 Sean Houlihan Wondering Why, Jamada, Zamek
07.10 Brighton 9 54.4 1606 3.454 41,0 Aidan Keeley Gone Rogue, Celtic John, Dinah Myte
08.09 Windsor 12 58.1 1638 4.320 201,0 S M Levey Livonian, Canopus, In The Post
20.08 Kempton 8 54.9 2413 5.940 251,0 T E Whelan Finalise, Gnomon, Shrimp Shady
18.12 Kempton 7 58.1 1609 3.672 251,0 Thomas Greatrex Casa De Salinas, Unex Texas, Zabeel Rain

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
16:15

3418 m
10.820 

Cross

BetTom Supports The Bentswood Hub Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 10.820  (5.809 2.673 1.336 669 333)

1
3418

ML: 3,75

74.80

Non Stop
7j. b W (Starspangledbanner - Saint Hilary)

Trainer: J Tizzard
Besitzer: Gavigan Kennedy Sharp

Brendan Powell

19.12 Ascot 7 74.8 3161 8.265 13,0 Brendan Powell Dance And Glance, All In You, Let It Rain
04.12 Wincanton 1 73.9 3063 4.753 13,0 Brendan Powell Came From Nowhere, Doctors Hill
03.11 Plumpton 3 67.6 4129 12.582 7,5 Brendan Powell Walk On High, Loverdose
10.03 Stratford 2 71.7 3413 4.929 3,7 Brendan Powell Yes Indeed, Cat Tiger
10.02 Plumpton 2 74.8 3414 5.892 2,7 Brendan Powell Alto Alto, An Bradan Feasa

2
ML: 4,5

73.90

Cobbler's Boy
6j. b W (Diamond Boy - Cobbler's Gold)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Sullivan Group Limited

Tristan Durrell

23.01 Warwick 5 68.9 3268 7.922 4,5 Harry Skelton Jour D'Evasion, Epic West, Inca De Lafayett
20.12 Haydock 8 71.2 3149 7.922 9,0 Tristan Durrell Saligo Bay, King Ulanda, Ip Up
10.05 Warwick 1 71.7 3219 3.812 1,3 Harry Skelton Big Boy Barney, Ballymena Boy
03.03 Southwell 2 72.1 3184 4.193 6,0 Harry Skelton Jack Hyde, Surrey Lord
24.01 Doncaster 8 70.8 3336 2.614 3,7 Harry Skelton Storming George, Kind Intention, Tiddesley 

3
ML: 21,0

70.80

Alto Alto
9j. ch W (Falco - Beautyful)

Trainer: C Gordon
Besitzer: C New

Freddie Gordon

09.01 Exeter 9 74.8 3520 5.413 34,0 Tom Cannon Bonza Boy, Royal Mer, Risk De Pluie
17.11 Plumpton 5 73.0 3419 7.393 9,0 Freddie Gordon Siam Park, No Risk With Lou, Synchronist
06.03 Fontwell 4 74.4 3917 4.700 6,0 Freddie Gordon Diplomatic Ash, Royal Mer, Broughshane
10.02 Plumpton 1 75.3 3414 5.892 2,8 Freddie Gordon Non Stop, An Bradan Feasa
15.12 Windsor 7 74.8 4062 7.393 29,0 Freddie Gordon Hasthing, Duhallow Tommy, Zertakt

4
ML: 2,38

70.80

Icare Grandchamp
8j. b W (Kapgarde - Qualia Grandchamp)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: Harry Redknapp

Caoilin Quinn

17.01 Haydock 2 69.9 4008 7.657 5,0 Caoilin Quinn Throatlash, Southoftheborder
17.12 Newbury 5 65.8 3993 10.562 13,0 Caoilin Quinn Knight Of Allen, Aviation, Road To Home
15.11 Southwell 1 74.4 4104 4.768 2,8 Caoilin Quinn Davidoc, Begin The Luck
29.10 Bangor-On-Dee 3 72.1 4089 7.393 6,5 Caoilin Quinn Billytherealbigred, Immortal Fame
25.06 Newton Abbot 1 75.3 4221 7.209 8,5 Caoilin Quinn Begin The Luck, Magic Dancer

5
ML: 7,0

70.80

It's Easy
8j. b S (Kapgarde - Indietra)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: Helen Cole Racing

Conor Ring

18.01 Fakenham 7 69.9 4265 26.015 5,5 Tristan Durrell Belle Montrose, Sainte Doctor, Moviddy
13.12 Cheltenham 8 69.4 4140 13.202 12,0 Ellis Collier Party Vibes, Theonewedreamof, Realta Liat
29.11 Bangor-On-Dee 1 66.7 4089 8.226 2,5 Ellis Collier Ilovethenightlife, Regal Renaissance
10.11 Kempton 3 65.3 4124 10.562 34,0 Conor Ring She Is For Me Boys, Ilovethenightlife
17.04 Cheltenham 5 69.4 3275 13.202 11,0 Adam Wedge Shakeyatailfeather, Somespring Special, Dr

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
16:45

4128 m
9.837 

H

BetGoodwin Supports The Bentswood Hub Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.281 2.430 1.215 608 303)

1
4128

ML: 5,0

75.70

Dirty Den
6j. b W (Dragon Dancer - Carmela Maria)

Trainer: S Hosie
Besitzer: Kate Kenyon

Paddy Hanlon

30.12 Taunton 3 74.4 3823 5.545 5,0 Harry Atkins Cornish Storm, Inferno Sacree
04.12 Wincanton 8 71.7 3063 4.753 12,0 Paddy Hanlon Non Stop, Came From Nowhere, Doctors Hi
07.11 Exeter 2 73.9 3366 8.714 5,0 Callum Pritchard Haas Boy, Phoenix Risen
10.10 Chepstow 2 71.7 3914 5.281 23,0 Callum Pritchard Got A Dream, Lundi Noir
12.06 Worcester 3 74.8 3219 3.248 7,5 Luke Scott Prince Quattro, Papa Barns

2
ML: 9,0

75.30

Activist
7j. b W (Iffraaj - Above The Clouds)

Trainer: D Pipe
Besitzer: L Maclennan

Jack Tudor

11.01 Fontwell U 75.3 3849 4.527 5,0 Jack Tudor Bradman, Lexie's Moon, Motazzen
27.12 Chepstow 4 73.0 3233 8.714 10,0 Jack Tudor Another Fine Mess, Razzle Dazzle Boy, Ch
30.11 Leicester 5 74.8 3121 3.697 12,0 Jack Tudor He's A Latchico, Dinofromberlais, Ip Up
10.10 Chepstow 14 75.3 3914 5.281 21,0 Jack Tudor Got A Dream, Dirty Den, Lundi Noir
06.03 Fontwell 1 75.7 3849 3.248 10,0 Jack Tudor Decorated, Copper Cove

3
ML: 5,0

74.80

Inferno Sacree
8j. b W (Saint Des Saints - Altesse Sacree)

Trainer: N J Hawke
Besitzer: Russell Lane

Murray Dodd

21.01 Catterick 2 73.5 3883 5.281 7,0 Murray Dodd Bathgate, Gardener
30.12 Taunton 2 72.1 3823 5.545 7,0 Murray Dodd Cornish Storm, Dirty Den
01.12 Plumpton 2 74.4 3196 3.829 8,5 Bryan Carver Low Expectations, Thankyouandplease
24.11 Sedgefield 3 76.2 3381 3.248 5,0 James Davies John Betjeman, Bathgate
21.04 Plumpton 3 72.1 3196 8.714 7,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Synchronist, Cusano

4
ML: 3,5

74.40

Luwdvig
7j. b W (Creachadoir - Grande Symphonie)

Trainer: N B King
Besitzer: The Ridgeway Racing For Fu

J M Quinlan

19.01 Lingfield 1 68.0 3923 4.066 9,0 J M Quinlan Godot, Karton Plein
31.12 Warwick 4 75.7 3822 3.301 10,0 J M Quinlan Following Chapter, Madajovy, Katira Du Me
07.12 Huntingdon 3 71.7 4156 3.697 51,0 J M Quinlan Draco Malfoy, Lisnamurrican
22.11 Huntingdon 7 72.6 3174 3.697 21,0 J M Quinlan Glance At Midnight, Unjeu Royal, Hans Lipp
01.03 Doncaster 6 73.0 3903 5.827 41,0 J M Quinlan Queensbury Boy, Doctor Kildare, Bold Reac

5
ML: 21,0

73.90

Bongo Man
6j. b W (Jack Hobbs - Miss Tongabezi)

Trainer: Billy Aprahamian
Besitzer: The JGF Racing Club

James Bowen

04.12 Wincanton 3 76.2 3986 3.477 5,5 Lt W Aprahamian Hidor De Bersy, Western Soldier
02.11 Huntingdon 8 71.7 3174 3.540 3,5 Jack Andrews So You Know, Belcamo, Liam Mera Kai
03.05 Uttoxeter 3 72.6 3171 4.193 12,0 G Sheehan Trustintimes, Frontier Prince
11.04 Huntingdon 2 71.7 3174 3.697 3,7 James Bowen Whatsyourproblem, Misteroddsocks
12.03 Huntingdon 5 72.6 3174 3.812 29,0 Tom Cannon Maximum Offers, Absolutely Doyen, Sleepin

6
ML: 6,0

71.70

Macari
6j. b W (Sixties Icon - Potternello)

Trainer: S West
Besitzer: R Vaughan, R Bisiker, M Jon

M Goldstein

07.01 Kempton 4 63.0 3217 6.281 12,0 Rose Dawes Barenboim, Sax Appeal, Vice President
10.12 Kempton 7 63.5 3217 6.281 9,5 Rose Dawes Berkshire Sundance, New York Minute, Bas
24.10 Newbury 1 59.4 2414 12.150 12,0 Rose Dawes Music Piece
02.10 Salisbury 3 64.4 2857 5.888 4,5 Rose Dawes Fair Dinkum, Just An Hour
11.09 Doncaster 3 59.4 2393 18.319 34,0 Rose Dawes Munsif, Crowd Quake

7
ML: 7,0

70.80

Our Papa Smurf
5j. b W (Too Darn Hot - Patronising)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: The Packham Boys

Caoilin Quinn

26.01 Plumpton 1 75.3 3196 3.829 6,5 Caoilin Quinn Kill The Groove, Master Dunraven
08.12 Fontwell 6 74.4 3568 3.248 21,0 Caoilin Quinn Calshot Spit, Bridge, Storming Nelson
12.12 Warwick 1 69.9 3219 3.540 51,0 Caoilin Quinn Character Testing, Estate Planning
17.11 Fontwell 6 69.9 3568 4.193 41,0 Tom Cannon Quantock Hills, Belcamo, Small Fry
08.10 Brighton 9 57.6 1606 2.983 21,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Marsh Benham, Poetic Force, Roscioli

Ergebnis: Quoten:



Rennen # 609.02.2026 - Plumpton Seite 8

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 438231 / ExtID: 304959 / Utc: 09.02.2026 08:52:0709.02.2026 - Plumpton Seite 8

6
17:15

5171 m
7.869 

Cross

More Radio Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 7.869  (4.225 1.944 972 486 242)

1
5171

ML: 6,0

76.20

Record High
9j. b W (Mahler - Leapy Lady)

Trainer: S Smith
Besitzer: Wallace Racing

Isabelle Ryder

11.01 Fontwell 4 74.4 5221 3.697 5,5 Isabelle Ryder Cooleenymore, Only Gossip, Animal
26.12 Fontwell 2 76.2 5221 4.468 4,0 Isabelle Ryder Esperti, Minella Kaiser
16.11 Fontwell 10 64.4 5568 11.618 4,5 Harry Bannister Livin On Luco, Neo King, Ken Roy
23.10 Fontwell 2 76.2 5221 3.248 6,0 Harry Bannister He Is A Cracker, Lough Owel
16.04 Ffos Las U 75.7 4789 4.568 17,0 M G Nolan Another Lord, Try The Money, Airtothethron

2
ML: 15,0

73.50

Inedit De Mee
8j. b W (Kapgarde - Capallyne)

Trainer: T Lawes
Besitzer: Andrew & Sarah Wates

K Brogan

11.01 Fontwell 9 72.6 5221 3.697 7,0 K Brogan Cooleenymore, Only Gossip, Animal
25.11 Southwell 3 76.2 4883 3.248 6,0 K Brogan Queens Wish, Frankie Faulkner
31.01 Lingfield 3 76.2 4023 3.248 13,0 K Brogan River Run Free, Joe Cotton
24.11 Uttoxeter 4 75.7 4023 3.248 13,0 K Brogan Flash In The Park, Zestful Hope, Valence D'
18.10 Uttoxeter 6 71.2 3213 4.700 11,0 K Brogan Tedley, Cabhfuilfungi, Torneo

3
ML: 11,0

73.00

Hill Of Tara
9j. b W (Kayf Tara - Patsie Magern)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: B B Racing Club

Charlie Deutsch

19.12 Uttoxeter U 74.8 4837 3.902 5,0 Charlie Deutsch House Of Habsburg, Try The Money
17.11 Exeter 4 75.7 4877 3.829 13,0 Charlie Deutsch Special John, Fat Faced Columbo, Mythe Br
25.04 Fontwell 6 72.6 5221 4.700 7,0 Ned Fox Village Master, Sangiovese, Uallrightharry
13.02 Leicester U 75.7 4564 4.285 2,3 Charlie Deutsch No Tackle, Lazy Sunday, Nine Nine Nine
29.10 Bangor-On-Dee 5 74.4 4856 7.393 5,5 Charlie Deutsch Chancycourt, Ultra Beat, Lazy Sunday

4
ML: 26,0

70.80

To Be Sure
11j. b W (Sulamani - Egretta Island)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: T Hywel Jones Racing

Conor Ring

11.01 Fontwell 8 69.9 5221 3.697 29,0 Ellis Collier Cooleenymore, Only Gossip, Animal
21.12 Fakenham 4 67.6 5856 4.553 5,0 Ellis Collier Enjoy D'allen, Fern Hill, Shadows In The Sk
12.10 Chepstow 3 65.3 5280 8.714 17,0 Ellis Collier Safe Destination, Deep Purple
29.08 Fontwell 2 67.6 5221 4.880 3,5 Adam Wedge Masterdream, Leading Force
17.07 Worcester 4 73.5 4627 3.248 10,0 Ellis Collier Grillon De Monty, Radharc Na Slaine, I Am 

5
ML: 13,0

69.90

Felton Bellevue
11j. b W (Kap Rock - Sister Du Berlais)

Trainer: B I Case
Besitzer: H Munn, Mr R E Good, Mr B 

Harry Bannister

19.01 Lingfield 3 68.5 4728 3.248 11,0 C Gethings Icaque De L'isle, Thruthelookinglass
01.01 Windsor 3 71.7 4883 5.281 19,0 Jack Tudor Fortune Dancer, Limetree Boy
14.12 Southwell 5 73.5 4883 3.248 8,0 J J Burke Ali Star Bert, Seasmoke, Lone Soldier
26.11 Market Rasen 5 74.8 4802 3.961 13,0 Charlie Case Seasmoke, Hawkseye View, Mixedwave
30.10 Stratford 7 73.0 4540 4.040 19,0 Harry Bannister Another Folly, Joining Force, Seasmoke

6
ML: 6,5

69.40

Minella Kaiser
7j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Siberian Vixen)

Trainer: C Gordon
Besitzer: Brenda Ansell & Jane Goddar

Freddie Gordon

26.12 Fontwell 3 71.2 5221 4.468 3,0 Tom Cannon Esperti, Record High
17.11 Plumpton 3 72.6 5027 5.281 2,8 Freddie Gordon Final Straw, Drumheller
07.02 Kempton 7 72.1 4225 4.357 151,0 Rex Dingle Slipway, J J Moon, Jus De Citron
18.01 Ascot 6 71.2 4354 8.714 126,0 Bryan Carver Jax Junior, Country Park, U Cant Be Seriou
16.12 Plumpton 4 71.7 4128 4.357 7,5 Rex Dingle Jail No Bail, Ken Roy, Bold Recruit

7
ML: 1,8

66.70

Little Wren
6j. b S (Walk In The Park - Decision Made)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Swanbridge Bloodstock Limit

Tristan Durrell

18.01 Fakenham 1 65.3 4265 3.697 5,5 Tristan Durrell As Tears Go By, Brother Boris
27.12 Wetherby 8 65.3 4852 3.697 5,0 Harry Atkins Kalo Athena, Castanea Breeze, Fancy Nanc
26.11 Market Rasen 5 65.8 4151 3.697 4,0 Harry Skelton Devon Skies, Time Was, Little Big Kev
15.10 Worcester 11 66.7 3219 5.827 201,0 Tristan Durrell Big Ginge, Lock Stock, Poet Laureate
15.09 Worcester 10 68.5 3219 4.193 34,0 Harry Skelton Caelan, The Expensive One, American Emp

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
17:45

3195 m
7.133 

H

Ride Stress-Free With Quality Coach Travel Mares' Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 7.133  (3.829 1.762 881 441 220)

1
3195

ML: 17,0

75.70

Bluella Bresil
8j. b S (Blue Bresil - Take It There)

Trainer: Jamie Snowden
Besitzer: Orbit Performance

Joe Anderson

08.01 Ffos Las U 72.6 4023 4.040 26,0 Joe Anderson Fresh Speculation, Pachacuti, Our Dylan
25.03 Huntingdon 5 71.2 4156 4.084 4,3 Kielan Woods Lightening Mahler, Moonlit Potter, Love Of 
13.02 Lingfield 3 72.6 3923 4.193 11,0 Ben Jones Moonlit Potter, Followango
30.11 Lingfield U 70.8 3923 4.357 26,0 Kielan Woods Coco Mademoiselle, Melusine De Pail, Swe
12.11 Ffos Las 2 70.8 3184 2.614 4,5 Ben Jones Followango, Calli Black

2
ML: 3,0

75.30

Kill The Groove
6j. br S (Getaway - Mixie The Pixie)

Trainer: K Jewell
Besitzer: D Hill, N Emanuel & B Chantl

Tom Cannon

26.01 Plumpton 2 76.2 3196 3.829 26,0 Tom Cannon Our Papa Smurf, Master Dunraven
15.12 Plumpton 6 74.8 4129 3.829 67,0 M Goldstein Grand Conqueror, Eliza Dolittle, Kool Kid
01.12 Plumpton U 68.5 4129 5.146 51,0 M Goldstein Fresh Kicks, The Two Harrys, Hillwalk
24.06 Newton Abbot 3 67.1 4336 4.489 5,0 Ben Jones Byzantium, Time To Bite
02.06 Market Rasen 3 71.7 3749 3.812 19,0 Ben Jones Queensworthy, Appleshaw

3
ML: 13,0

73.90

Yasmina
6j. b S (Iffraaj - Wilamina)

Trainer: A Irvine
Besitzer: The Secret Circle Racing Clu

Caoilin Quinn

18.01 Windsor 5 70.8 3219 19.804 101,0 Caoilin Quinn Getawhisky, Hornica, Anariza
11.01 Fontwell 4 70.8 3568 5.446 67,0 Caoilin Quinn Park Princess, Onefournine, Shalfa
15.12 Plumpton 3 68.0 3196 4.955 21,0 Caoilin Quinn Adonedeal, Reteti
26.11 Chelmsford City 7 63.0 2012 3.664 34,0 Ben Ffrench-Davis Love Your Work, Kartini, Alfie D
06.06 Chelmsford City 7 64.9 1408 5.051 67,0 Aidan Keeley Divine Breath, All Agleam, Havana Force

4
ML: 8,0

73.90

A Tickatickatiming
8j. b S (Sixties Icon - Hi Note)

Trainer: S West
Besitzer: The Bull Boys

M Goldstein

12.01 Lingfield 4 57.2 3172 3.716 34,0 Charles Bishop Nunc Est Bibendum, Young Endless, Prince
10.03 Plumpton 4 70.8 4128 5.281 6,0 M Goldstein Lumi Plugin, Smugglers Haven, Two To Tan
10.02 Plumpton 3 75.3 3196 3.829 3,7 M Goldstein Getmetothemoon, Little Soiree
29.01 Kempton 4 61.2 3217 3.140 10,0 T E Whelan Alex The Great, Ephyra, Shaad
08.07 Worcester 8 73.9 4023 3.248 11,0 M Goldstein Robber's Bridge, Emanate, Chatty Chich

5
ML: 13,0

73.50

Rene's Walk
6j. b S (Walk In The Park - Rene's Girl)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Andy & Sharon Measham

Tristan Durrell

17.01 Taunton U 71.7 3314 5.446 41,0 C J Todd Heron In The Park, Beauty In The Park, Cha
17.12 Ludlow 8 69.9 4275 4.357 29,0 Tristan Durrell Betty's Daisy, Diamonds Galore, Country M
22.11 Huntingdon 6 69.4 3174 3.697 10,0 C J Todd Glance At Midnight, Unjeu Royal, Hans Lipp
08.02 Warwick 4 70.8 3219 8.978 17,0 Harry Skelton Strong Run, Highland Haven, Roses All The
27.11 Wetherby 4 70.8 3219 2.587 3,0 Harry Skelton Queenofthejukebox, Amelia's Star, Vienna P

6
ML: 4,5

72.10

Golden Path
5j. b S (Golden Horn - Tarap)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: Richard Abbott Racing

Conor Ring

04.10 Fontwell 2 69.9 3568 4.193 4,5 Adam Wedge Rogue King, Path Of Stars
21.07 Newton Abbot 3 69.9 3371 4.805 1,6 Adam Wedge Final Entry, Kalkaroo
25.06 Newton Abbot 1 67.6 3371 4.805 3,7 Adam Wedge Mill Street, Scottie's Sister
10.04 Lingfield 2 52.6 2012 5.670 3,0 A J Farragher Machete Beach, Mycoloursoryours
07.03 Lingfield 4 53.1 1610 6.156 21,0 A J Farragher Princess In Rome, Havana Force, Pentacle

7
ML: 3,75

70.80

Penn Avenue
4j. b S (Mohaather - Victory Garden)

Trainer: D Pipe
Besitzer: Jo Tracey

Jack Tudor

18.01 Windsor 4 64.9 3219 19.804 51,0 Jack Tudor Getawhisky, Hornica, Anariza
29.12 Doncaster 3 69.9 3336 4.193 8,0 C O'Farrell Made U Blush, Laysoft
08.10 Kempton 4 60.8 2413 3.140 13,0 D Egan Blue Train, Jack Sparowe, Typhoon Dancer
13.09 Musselburgh 1 60.8 2509 3.664 1,5 Callum Rodriguez Falaise Blanc, Woodshaw
29.08 Ffos Las 3 60.3 2012 3.454 2,5 Rob Hornby Berkshire Smudge, Beaune

Ergebnis: Quoten:


